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Important Notes
Before using the Digital Vision Baby Monitor, please read this User Manual 
very carefully and keep it properly for future reference. Incorrect use of the 
product may cause damage to the product or cause body injuries.

•	 Please	keep	the	transformer	and	wires	away	from	the	children.

•	 Please	be	careful	to	protect	the	transformer	and	wires	to	avoid	tearing	or	man-made	

damage.

•	 Please	avoid	danger	of	suffocation	caused	by	children	playing	with	the	wires.

•	 Please	use	the	recommended	transformer	for	the	products,	the	use	of	other	substand-

ard	transformers	may	lead	to	mechanical	damage.

•	 Please	ensure	that	the	transformer	voltage	rating	matches	the	requirements	of	rel-

evant	countries	and	regions.

•	 Do	not	put	the	monitor	into	the	bedding,	drawer,	or	cover	it	with	a	cloth.

•	 Do	not	wet	the	monitor	or	immerse	it	into	water	or	other	liquids.

•	 Do	not	place	the	monitor	outdoors	or	at	open	space,	or	expose	it	to	hot	places	such	as	

heaters,	stove,	etc..

•	 Do	not	dismount	the	unit.	This	can	cause	damage	to	the	internal	parts.

Overview of monitor unit

Menu
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4direction control
/volume control
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Strap Holder

Li Battery Door

MIC

Velcro System
or Wall Mount
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Overview of camera unit

Night Vision LEDs

Night Light

Light Sensor

Volume +
/light button

Volume -
/Pairing

DC IN Jack

MIC

Swing Angle +/-18˚

ON/OFF

Power LED

Temperature 
sensor Vents

Speaker

Flipping Angle
+25˚ /-35˚

Installation Instructions
Monitor Unit System

1.	 Raise	the	hanging	buckle,	remove	the	battery	

cover	(as	shown	in	Figure	1),	and	then	insert	

the	li-ion	battery.	Make	sure	the	battery	con-

tacts	are	well	connected	to	the	metal	contact	

points	on	the	chassis,	then	close	the	battery	

cover.

2.	 Use	the	supplied	transformer	(as	shown	in	

Figure	2),	connect	It	to	the	transformer	outlet	

of	the	Monitor	vision	system	and	the	other	

end	to	the	power	supply.

3.	 The	system	will	automatically	enter	into	

charging	mode.	[the	green	display	indica-

tor	will	automatically	light	up].	When	using	

WMV820	for	the	first	time,	it	is	important	to	charge	the	unit	for	at	least	4	hours	

until	the	charging	process	is	over.	If	the	monitor	unit	system	is	off,	the	monitor	

can	also	be	charged.	The	green	display	indicator	will	light	up	while	charging	and	

will	go	off	after	the	charging	is	has	been	completed.

4.	 Press	ON/OFF	button	to	start	the	monitor	unit.

Figure 1

Figure 2
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Placement Type
Raise the hanging buckle (as shown in Figure 3) and then 
rotate the lock to fix it.

Installation Instructions
Camera Unit System   

1.	 Connect	one	end	of	the	transformer	to	the	the	

camera	unit	system	(as	shown	in	Figure	4)	and	con-

nect	the	other	end	of	the	transformer	to	the	power	

supply.

2.	 Press	ON/OFF	button	to	start	the	camera	unit	sys-

tem.

Placement Type

Figure 4

Stand Type: The stand can be placed on 4 angles (i.e., front, rear, 
right and left). adjust the desired angle and position.

Wall Mount Type: Fix a screw into the wall and leave a distance of about 
8-9mm away from the wall. Hang the camera unit 
system.

Magic Belt Type: Put the magic belt through the camera unit system 
base and tie it to the cylinder (Note: it cannot be tied 
to the crib).

Stand Type Wall Mount TypeMagic Belt Type

Figure 3
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Installation Instructions

1Meter/3 Feet

Regardless the stand type, wall mount type or magic belt type, it must be 
kept 1m away from the crib (as shown above).

Note: Please keep the camcorder system, transformer and wires away from 
the children.

Operation Instructions
Power Switch

1.	 	Press	the	power	switch	ON/OFF	to	start	the	monitor	unit	system.	The	power	

indicator	(green)	will	light	up.

2.	 Start	the	camera	unit	system,	press	the	power	switch	[ ].	The	power	indicator	

(green)	will	light	up	to	indicate	the	unit	is	now	on.

3.	 Once,	the	monitor	unit	system	is	on,	the	Weewell	logo	screen	will	appear	and	the	

system	will	automatically	enter	into	monitoring	status	mode.	The	status	bar	as	

shown	in	Figure	6	will	appear	on	the	display	screen.

Waiting for Connecting...

Volume + / 
Night Light

Volume -/
Pairing

Power Switch

Power Switch

Status Bar

Sound 
Adjustment

Figure 5 Figure 6
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Note:   The Feeding alert option is set to OFF [  ] as shown on the above 
picture (figure 6). The viewing camera Channel Nº is set to [  ] as shown on 
the above (figure 6). If in the case Channel 1 does not appear, press the [   ] 
located on the top of the display screen to select Channel 1. WMV820 is set 
to the above factory default settings.

4.	 To	turn	off	the	monitor	unit	system,	simply	press	the	ON/OFF	button.	To	turn	off	

the	camera	unit	system,	simply	press	the	ON/OFF	button	for	approximately	two	

seconds.

7
Operation Instructions
     

1.	 The	monitor	unit	system	should	be	placed	at	least	1m	away	from	the	camera	

unit	system.	In	the	case	the	Monitor	and	the	camera	are	too	close	to	each	other,	a	

“BeBe”	sound	will	be	heard.	(The	WMV820	is	designed	to	perform	normal	situa-

tions	as	the	camera	and	Monitor	should	be	placed	in	2	different	rooms).

Volume Control
Press [ ] buttons located on the left side of the monitor unit to adjust the 
volume control. Press [ ] to increase the volume.  Press [ ] to decrease the 
volume. The display indicates the sound volume level.

Talk back Function
Press and hold the talk back function [ ] located at the top of the monitor 
unit. Speak to the microphone and release the talk back function button to 
receive the other side’s response. Adjust the sound volume to an appropriate 
level. Press the [ ] [ ] button located on the left side of the camera unit system 
to adjust the sound volume from the receiver.

Feeding Alert
Press the [ ] button located at the top of the monitor unit system. Select the
desired time you wish the unit to buzz. The following options are available: 

Waiting for Connecting...1M

Figure 7



8  I  WMV820 USER MANUAL

from 30 minutes to 4 hours with intervals of 30 min. Press OFF to deactivate 
the Feeding alert. The monitor will automatically buzz once the time has 
elapsed. Press any button on the monitor unit system to stop the alarm. If no 
button is pressed, the feeding alert will repeat for 3 times with an interval of 
3 minutes.

Zoom In /Out
Press and hold the [ ] button located at the top of the monitor unit to expand 
the image. [ ] will appear on the status bar. Press [ ] to set the appropriate 
position for monitoring.

Night Light / Night Vision
Press and hold [ ] button on the camera unit for approximately 3 seconds 
to On or Off the night light function. The night vision function can sense the 
surrounding environment of the camera unit and automatically start the 
monitoring. The monitoring is available even under full darkness.

Operating Menu
Press [ ] button to enter into the operation menu interface (as shown below):

Lullaby 4

Lullaby 5

Lullaby 3

Lullaby 2

Lullabies

Menu Icon

Menu / OK

Arrow Keys

Alert Ringtone [ ]
Press [ ] to enter into alert ringtone:
•	 Low	battery	alert:	Select	ON/OFF

•	 No	network	connection	alert.	Select	ON/OFF
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Screen Display [ ]
•	 Brightness	Adjustment:	press	[ ]	button	to	select	levels	1-5	to	adjust	the	bright-

ness.

•	 		LCD	Sleep	Mode:	press	[ ]	button	to	set	sleep	time	options	such	as	Keep	On,	10	

seconds,	30	seconds,	1	minute	and	3	minutes.

9

Operation Instructions
Lullabies [ ]
Press [ ] button to enter into the Lullabies menu to play 8 different lullabies. 
These can be played once, repeated, stopped or played in order. Once the 
lullaby starts to play, you can decrease the volume to 0 on the monitor so this 
way the lullaby will only play from the camera and where the baby is located.

Voice Sensor Detection [ ]
The sound sensor can detect the ambient sound volume around the camera 
unit. Press [ ] to select the sound volume sensing degrees (low, medium 
and high / or off ).

Temperature [ ]
Press Scale to select Fahrenheit / Celsius. Press the min/max to set the 
temperature parameters. When the temperature reaches the max or min 
temperatures, the monitor will automatically alert. To off the temperature 
control, simply select Alert Off.

Language [ ]
Enter into the language menu and press [ ] to select the desired language.

The WMV820 has a built-in VOX function which after entering into the standby mode for energy saving, 
the monitor unit system will turn off the screen display. Meanwhile, the VOX function will automatically 
start to detect the ambient sound volume around the camera unit. If in the case the camera detects any 
sound, the monitor will automatically switch on and display the image. If VOX is set to [off ] this function 
will be disabled.
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Exit  [ ]
Press [ ] Exit to come out from the main menu. Press [ ] to select Yes or No 
or to exit . Press [ ] to directly exit and return to the monitoring screen.

Pairing/Newly-added Camera unit System
Note: The monitor unit system and camera unit system have been paired 
when they are delivered from the factory. Under normal circumstances, it is 
not recommended to re-pair them.

The system can support up to 4 camera units. The operations for adding a 
camera unit system are as follows:

1.	 Turn	off	the	monitor	unit	and	the	camera	unit.

2.	 Press	and	hold	[ ],	meanwhile,	push	the	ON/OFF	button.	The	pairing	list	screen	

will	appear	as	follows:
Status

Press Up/Down button to select channel
Press Left/Right button to set
Press Ok button to entry

Status
CH1 Pair Del Paired
CH2 Pair Del Null
CH2 Pair Del Null
CH2 Pair Del Null

Exit

3.	 Press	[ ]	and	[	 	]	buttons	located	at	the	right	side	of	the	camera	unit	at	the	

same	time	for	2	seconds	and	release	after	the	indicator	lights	up.

4.	 Press	the	arrow	keys	to	select	Ch2	and	Pair,	press	[ ]	The	following	screen	will	

appear:
Pairing succeed Ch2 is selected

Press OK button to back Menu

Press [ ] again, Ch2 Paired will appear in the monitor screen. This means that 
the CH2 has been successfully paired. See below picture:

Press Up/Down button to select channel
Press Left/Right button to set
Press Ok button to entry

Status
CH1 Pair Del Paired
CH2 Pair Del Paired
CH2 Pair Del Null
CH2 Pair Del Null

Exit

Press EXIT and press [ ] once more to return to the screen of the monitor unit.
5.	 Repeat	steps	1-4	to	pair	Ch3	and	Ch4.

Pairing succeed Ch2 is selected
Press OK button to back Menu
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Troubleshooting
If you are not getting any signal at all :
•	 Make	sure	the	camera	and	the	monitor	are	turned	on.

•	 Make	sure	the	power	plugs	are	pushed	all	the	way	in.

•	 Check	that	the	channel	on	the	camera	and	the	monitor	are	set	to	the	same	number.

If you have seen the opening screen, but nothing appears afterwards.
•	 Please	check	if	your	Camera	unit	is	turned	on.	The	green	Power	LED	will	light	up	

and	indicate	the	system	is	on.

•	 Make	sure	the	Camera	unit	and	Monitor	Unit	are	within	the	appropriate	range	

of	each	other.	For	trouble	shooting	purpose,	you	should	remove	all	the	obstacles	

between	the	two	devices.	Try	a	shorter	distance.

•	 Please	remove	the	battery	and	unplug	the	A/C	adapter.	Wait	for	10	minutes.

•	 Plug	the	A/C	adapter	back	to	the	Monitor	Unit	and	retry	to	power	on	the	Monitor	

Unit.

If all above steps fail, you are advised to pair the Monitor Unit and Camera 
Unit.
•	 Please	following	the	steps	mentioned	in	Pairing/New	Added	Camera	Unit.

•	 If	you	would	like	to	return	to	the	default	settings,	press	and	hold	[ ],	meanwhile	

push	on/off,	and	then	press	[ ].	The	setting	will	be	restored.

FCC Statement
WARNING: Modifications not authorized by the manufacturer may void 
user´s authority to operate this
device.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class 
B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there
is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on , 
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the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of 
following measures :

•	 Reorient	or	relocate	the	receiving	antenna.

•	 Increase	the	separation	between	the	equipment	and	receiver.

•	 Connect	the	equipment	into	an	outlet	on	a	circuit	different	from	that	to	which	the	

receiver	is	connected.

•	 Consult	the	Sytech	technical	service	department	for	help.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions:

1.	 This	device	may	not	cause	harmful	interference

2.	 This	device	must	accept	any	interference	received,	including	interference	that	may	

cause	undesired	operation.

This equipment complies with FCC Radiation Exposure Limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated 
with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator and your body.

Technical Specifications
System General

Operating Frequency Range 2400MHz—2483.5MHz
Transmitting Power/ERT 9.41dBm Max
Receiving Sensitivity -92dBm
Type of Spread Spectrum FHSS 42 Channels
Type of Modulation SFK
Data Rate 2Mbps
Transmitting Distance 300m (Line of Sight)
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Camera
Image Sensor Type 1/6.5” Color CMOS Image Sensor
Effective Pixel H: 640, V: 480
Image Resolution/Frame Rate 25fps
White Balance Auto
Lens 4.9mm, F2.8,
Viewing Angle(Diagonal) 42 degree
IR On/Off 15-25 Lux
IR LED Type/Night Vision 850nm/3m
Loud Speaker Output 1 Watt Max
Temperature Sensor Resistive Sensor
Power Requirement 6 Vdc +/-10%
Power Consumption 220mA without IR LED, 350Max with 

IR LED
Operating Temperature Range 0~50  degree C
Operating Humid Range 80% HR
Environment Rating N/A (indoor use only)
Dimension 122x70x70 (mm)
Regulation Compliance FCC/CE
RoHS Compliance Yes
Camera Housing Material ABS
Mounting Stand Material ABS
Other Special Feature Built-in Microphone,Night 

vision,Sensitivity Control knob, Vol-
ume Control knob
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LCD Monitor
Display Type Size Color TFT 2.4” digital
Resolution (Pixel) 320 x 240 (RGB)
Viewing Angle H: 120 degree, V: 100 Degree
Number of Camera Support Up to 4 Cameras
Loud Speaker Output 1 Watt
Power Requirement 6Vdc +/-10%
Battery Charge current 380mA
Power Consumption 650mA with charging  (800mA Max)
Operating Temperature Range 0~50  degree C
Operating Humid range 85% HR
Dimension 104x96x31 (mm)
Regulation Compliance FCC/CE
RoHS Compliance Yes
Hosing Material ABS
Other Special Feature Volume Control/Auto Scan/Stand 

by/Playback/ Built-in Microphone
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Attention
Nous vous remercions d’avoir choisi le moniteur vidéo WMV820. Ce produit 
de qualité a été conçu et  fabriqué pour satisfaire vos attentes. Lisez ce manuel 
attentivement avant d’utiliser l’appareil et conservez-le pour vous y référer. 
Une utilisation incorrecte  pourrait endommager le produit ou causer des 
blessures corporelles.

•	 IL	faut	tenir	les	enfants	hors	de	porté	de	cet	appareil	et		s’assurer	qu’ils	ne	jouent	

pas	avec.	

•	 Evitez	d’endommager	l’adaptateur	et	les	fils	électriques.

•	 Les	fils	électriques	peuvent	provoquer	un	risque	d’étouffement.	

•	 Utilisez	votre	appareil	avec	les	adaptateurs	recommandés	sinon	vous	pourriez		

l’endommager	et	il	ne	serait	plus	garanti.	

•	 Avant	de	brancher	l’appareil,	vérifiez	que	la	tension	indiquée	sur	les	adaptateurs	

électriques	de	l’unité	bébé	et	de	l’unité	parents	corresponde	à	la	tension	du	

secteur	locale.	

•	 Ne	jamais	placer	le	moniteur	dans	le	lit	de	bébé,	ni	dans	un	tiroir.	Ne	pas	le	recou-

vrir	d’un	tissu.	

•	 Ne	plongez	jamais	aucune	partie	du	moniteur	dans	l’eau	ou	un	autre	liquide.

•	 Ne	mettez	jamais	le	moniteur	à	l’extérieur	de	la	maison	et	évitez	de	le	soumettre	

aux	températures	hautes	comme	les	radiateurs,	cuisinières,	etc.

•	 Ne	jamais	démontez	les	unités,	cela	pourrait	endommager	le	fonctionnement	de	

l’appareil.	
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Installation
L’unité Parents

Bouton de Canal

ON/OFF

DC IN Jack

MIC

Alerte d’Alimentation
Zoom In/Out/Appairage

Interphone
Bouton de
Sortie

Alimentation LED

4 directions/volume
commande

Acrochage
sur le mur

Porte �xation

Stand/Clip

Couvercle piles

Haut-parleur
Menu
OK

Volume +
Bouton lumiére

Volume
Appairage

DIC IN Jack

L’angle de
balancement +/-18

LEDs Vision Nocturne

MIC

Veilleuse

Flipping Angle
+25°/-35°

Alimentatioan
LEDCapteur Optique

ON/OFF

Haut-parleur

Capteur de
Température

Figure 1

Figure 2

1.	 Soulever	le	clip,	retirez	le	couvercle	(comme	

indiqué	sur	la	figure	1),	et	insérez	une	pile	

li-ion.	Assurez-vous	que	les	embouts	des	piles	

sont	bien	positionnés	aux	points	de	contact	

métalliques	sur	le	châssis,	puis	fermez	le	

couvercle	pile.

2.	 Branchez	l’adaptateur	d’alimentation	

(comme	indiqué	sur	la	figure	2)	à	l’unité	par-

ents	et	à	la	prise	de	secteur.

3.	 Le	système	commence	à	se	charger	automa-

tiquement.	[Le	témoin	vert	s’allume].	Lorsque	

vous	utilisez	votre	vidéo	moniteur	pour	la	

première	fois,	il	est	important	de	le	charger	complètement	pendant	au	moins	4	

heures.	Vous	pouvez	charger	l’unité	parents	même	si	elle	est	éteinte.	Le	témoigne	
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vert	s’allume	pendant	le	chargement	et	s’éteint	automatiquement	quand	le	

chargement	est	terminé.

4.	 Appuyez	sur	le	bouton	ON/OFF	pour	mettre	l’unité	parents	en	marche.

Emplacement de L’unité Parents

Figure 3

Soulevez le clip (comme indiqué sur la figure 3) et faites tourner 
la serrure pour le fixer.

Installation
L’unité Bébé

Bouton de Canal

ON/OFF

DC IN Jack

MIC

Alerte d’Alimentation
Zoom In/Out/Appairage

Interphone
Bouton de
Sortie

Alimentation LED

4 directions/volume
commande

Acrochage
sur le mur

Porte �xation

Stand/Clip

Couvercle piles

Haut-parleur
Menu
OK

Volume +
Bouton lumiére

Volume
Appairage

DIC IN Jack

L’angle de
balancement +/-18

LEDs Vision Nocturne

MIC

Veilleuse

Flipping Angle
+25°/-35°

Alimentatioan
LEDCapteur Optique

ON/OFF

Haut-parleur

Capteur de
Température

Figure 4

1.	 Branchez	l’adaptateur	d’alimentation	(comme	

indiqué	sur	la	figure	4)	à	l’unité	bébé	et	à	la	prise	de	

secteur.

2.	 Appuyez	sur	le	bouton	ON/OFF	pour	mettre	l’unité	

bébé	en	marche.

Emplacement de L’unité Bébé

•	 Sur	le	Pied:	L’unité	bébé	peut	être	placée	selon	4	angles	(devant,	derrière,	droite	et	

gauche).	Ajuster	l’angle	à	la	position	désirée.		

•	 Accrochage	Murale:	Percez	un	trou	et	insérez	une	visse	avec	une	distance	de	

8-9mm	de	la	surface	du	mur	et	accrochez	l’unité	bébé.
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•	 Ceinture:	Faites	passer	la	ceinture	par	la	base	de	l’unité	bébé	et	attachez	le	sys-

tème	au	cylindre	(Note	:	Ne	jamais	attachez	la	ceinture	au	lit	de	votre	bébé).

Stand Type Wall Mount TypeMagic Belt TypeSur le Pied Ceinture Accrochage Murale

1Meter/3 Feet

Toujours placez l’unité bébé 1 m au minimum loin du lit quel qu’en soit le 
mode de fixation. (comme indiqué ci-dessus).

Note: Veuillez gardez les unités, les adaptateurs et les câbles hors de la 
portée des enfants 

Mise en Marche
Bouton ON/OFF

1.	 Appuyez	sur	le	bouton	ON/OFF	de	l’unité	parents	et	le	système	se	met	en	marche.	

Le	témoin	vert	s’allume.

2.	 Appuyez	sur	le	bouton	de	marche	de	l’unité	bébé.	Le	témoin	vert	s’allume	indi-

quant	que	la	camera	est	activée.	

3.	 Quand	l’unité	parents	est	activée,	le	logo	Weewell	s’affiche	sur	l’écran	LCD	et	le	

système	se	met		à	l’état	de	monitoring.	La	barre	d’état	s’affiche	sur	l’écran	LCD	

(comme	indiqué	sur	la	figure	6).	
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Waiting for Connecting...

Volume + /
Veilleuse

Volume - /
Appairage

Bouton
ON/OFF

Bouton
ON/OFF

Barre d’état

Réglage de 
niveau sonore

Figure 5 Figure 6

Note: L’alerte d’allaitement est préréglée OFF [  ] comme indiqué sur la 
figure 6 ci-dessus. Le numéro de canal est réglé [  ] comme indiqué sur la 
figure 6. Si le témoin de canal 1 ne s’affiche pas, appuyez sur le bouton  [   
] situé au dessus de l’écran LCD et choisissez le canal 1. Votre appareil est 
équipé avec les réglages par défaut cités ci-dessus. 

4.	 Pour	désactiver	l’unité	parents,	appuyez	simplement	sur	le	bouton	ON/OFF.	Pour	

éteindre	l’unité	bébé,	appuyez	sur	le	bouton	ON/OFF	pendant	2	secondes.

5.	 L’unité	parents	doit	être	placée	au	moins	1	m	loin	de	l’unité	bébé	(voir	la	figure	

7	ci-dessous).	Si	ces	deux	unités	sont	trop	proches,	un	son	strident	sera	émit	(Les	

unités	parents	et	bébé	doivent	être	placées	dans	des	chambres	différentes	pour	

un	fonctionnement	normal).

Waiting for Connecting...1M

Figure 7

Bouton Volume
Appuyez sur les boutons [ ] situés à gauche de l’unité parents pour le 
réglage du niveau sonore. Appuyez sur le bouton [ ] pour augmenter le volu-
me. Appuyez sur le bouton [ ] pour le diminuer. Le niveau sonore sera affiché 
sur l’écran LCD. 
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Interphone
Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton interphone [ ] situé au dessus 
de l’unité parents. Parlez et relâchez le bouton interphone pour écouter la 
réponse venant de l’unité bébé. Réglez le niveau sonore de l’unité parents. 
Appuyez sur le bouton [ ] [ ] situé à gauche de l’unité bébé pour régler le 
niveau sonore de la caméra.

Alerte d’Allaitement 
Appuyez sur le bouton  [ ] situé au dessus de l’unité parents. Sélectionnez 
l’intervalle de temps pour activer l’alerte d’allaitement. Vous pouvez choisir 
de 30 minutes jusqu’à 4 heures avec des intervalles de 30 minutes. Appu-
yez sur le bouton OFF pour désactiver l’alerte d’allaitement. La sonnerie sera 
activée automatiquement quand l’intervalle de temps est achevé. Appuyez 
sur n’importe quel bouton pour arrêter la sonnerie sinon elle va être activée 3 
fois avec un intervalle de 3 minutes.

Zoom In /Out 
Appuyez et maintenez le enfoncé le bouton zoom [ ] situé au dessus de l’unité 
parents pour agrandir l’image de l’écran LCD. Le symbole [ ] sera affiché. Ap-
puyez sur les boutons [ ] pour déterminer la position de l’image désirée.

Veilleuse / Vision Nocturne 
Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton veilleuse [ ] situé sur l’unité bébé 
pendant 3 secondes. Avec la fonction de vision nocturne, la caméra peut saisir 
les images dans son champs de vision et commence le monitoring même en 
pleine obscurité.

Mode Menu 
Appuyez sur le bouton [ ] pour entrer dans le menu (comme indiqué ci-
dessous). 
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Lullaby 4

Lullaby 5

Lullaby 3

Lullaby 2

Lullabies

Symboles

Menu /OK

Boutons �èches

Alerte Sonnerie [ ] 
Appuyez sur le bouton [ ] pour activer l’alerte sonnerie: 

•	 Pile	faible:	Choisissez	ON/OFF	

•	 Pas	de	signal	:	Choisissez	ON/OFF

Réglage de l’Ecran LCD [ ] 
•	 Luminosité:	Appuyez	sur	le	bouton	[ ]	pour	régler	la	luminosité	de	la	caméra	de	

1	à	5

•	 Mode	Veille:	Appuyez	sur	le	bouton	[ ]	pour	régler	la	durée	pour	passer	en	mode	

veille:		OFF	,	10	sec	---	30	sec	---	1	min	et	3	min

Le WMV820 possède une fonction VOX intégrée. Avec le mode VOX, l’unité 
parents passe automatiquement au mode veille pour économiser l’énergie. 
Quand la caméra saisit un son ambiant, l’unité parents se met en marche au-
tomatiquement et affiche l’image venant de l’unité bébé. Si VOX est réglé sur 
OFF, la fonction est désactivée.

Berceuses [ ] 
Appuyez sur le bouton [ ] pour entrer dans le menu berceuse et vous pou-
vez écouter les 8 berceuses enregistrées.  Pendant la lecture, vous pouvez les 
mettre en pause, arrêter ou répéter. Si vous réglez le niveau sonore de l’unité 
parents à 0, la berceuse sera entendue de l’unité bébé seulement. 
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Détecteur Sonore [ ] 
Le détecteur sonore peut saisir le son ambiant de l’endroit où l’unité bébé se 
trouve. Appuyez sur le bouton [ ] pour sélectionner le niveau sonore (bas, 
moyen, haut/off). 

Température [ ]
Appuyez sur le bouton « Scale » pour sélectionner l’unité de mesure Fahrenhe-
it ou Celsius.  Appuyez sur le bouton min/max pour déterminer les paramètres 
de température. Quand la température arrive à une valeur min ou max, l’unité 
parents émet une alerte. Sélectionnez « Alert Off » pour désactiver cette fonc-
tion. 

Sélecteur de Langue [ ] 
Entrez dans le menu de langue et sélectionnez la langue désirée en appuyant 
sur les boutons. 

Sortie [ ]
•	 Appuyez	sur	[ ]	pour	sortir	du	menu	principal.	

•	 Appuyez	sur	[ ]	pour	sélectionner	Oui	/	Non	ou	pour	sortir	.	
•	 Appuyez	sur	[ ]	pour	désactiver	ou	retourner	à	l’écran	de	surveillance.	

Appairage
Note: Votre système est livré avec une caméra déjà associée au récepteur. 
Dans les conditions normales, on ne conseille pas de les apparier de 
nouveau.

Le menu « pairing » permet d’associer chaque caméra ajoutée avec un canal 
du récepteur (jusqu’à 4 caméras).

1.	 Désactivez	les	deux	unités.	

2.	 Appuyez	et	maintenez	enfoncé	[ ]	et	appuyez	sur	le	bouton	ON/OFF.	La	liste	

d’appairage	s’affiche	sur	l’écran	LCD	(ci-dessous)	:
Press Up/Down button to select channel
Press Left/Right button to set
Press Ok button to entry

Status
CH1 Pair Del Paired
CH2 Pair Del Null
CH2 Pair Del Null
CH2 Pair Del Null

Exit
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3.	 Appuyez	sur	les	boutons	[ ]	et	[	 	]		situes	à	droite	de	la	caméra	en	même	temps	

pendant	2	secondes	et	relâchez	les	quand	le	témoin	s’allume.

4.	 Appuyez	sur	les	boutons	flèches	pour	choisir	le	canal	2	(CH2)	et	Pair,	appuyez	sur	

le	bouton	M.	L’écran	LCD	affiche	le	suivant	:

Pairing succeed Ch2 is selected
Press OK button to back Menu

Appuyez	sur	le	bouton	M	de	nouveau,	le	message	«	CH2	Paired	»	s’affiche	sur	l’écran	

vérifiant	que	la	deuxième	caméra	est	appariée	avec	succès.	Voir	l’image	ci-dessous	:
Press Up/Down button to select channel
Press Left/Right button to set
Press Ok button to entry

Status
CH1 Pair Del Paired
CH2 Pair Del Paired
CH2 Pair Del Null
CH2 Pair Del Null

Exit

5.	 Appuyez	sur	EXIT	et	appuyez	sur	M	encore	une	fois	pour	retourner	à	l’écran	de	

surveillance.	Répétez	les	étapes	1-4	pour	l’appairage	des	caméras	CH3	et	CH4.

En Cas de Problème
Aucune image venant de la caméra : 

1.	 Assurez-vous	que	la	caméra	et	le	récepteur	soient	mis	en	marche.	

2.	 Vérifiez	toutes	les	connexions	avec	la	caméra.	Assurez-vous	que	les	adaptateurs	

soient	branchés	correctement.

3.	 Assurez-vous	que	la	caméra	soit	à	la	portée	du	récepteur	et	qu’ils	soient	associés	

correctement.

Si l’écran LCD est activé mais qu’il n’y a aucune image:
1.	 Assurez-vous	que	la	camera	soit	mise	en	marche.	Le	témoin	vert	doit	vérifier	que	

le	système	est	activé.	

2.	 Assurez-vous	que	la	caméra	soit	à	la	portée	du	récepteur.	Evitez	tous	les	obsta-

cles	entre	les	deux	unités	pour	vérifier	qu’elles	soient	bien	mises	en	marche.

3.	 Retirez	les	piles	et	les	adaptateurs	et	attendez	10	minutes.

4.	 Rebranchez	les	adaptateurs	et	mettez	les	unités	en	marche	de	nouveau.	
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Si les problèmes persistent essayez d’appairer les deux unités de nouveau. 
1.	 Veuillez	suivre	les	étapes	expliquées	dans	la	section	d’appairage	de	ce	mode	

d’emploi.	

2.	 Pour	retourner	aux	paramètres	par	défaut,	appuyez	et	maintenez	enfonce	le	

bouton	[ ]	,	appuyez	le	bouton	ON/OFF	en	même	temps,	et	après	appuyez	sur	le	

bouton	[ ].	Les	paramètres	seront	restaurés.

Caractéristiques Techniques

Système

Fréquence de transmission 2400MHz—2483.5MHz

Puissance de transmission/ERT 9,41dBm Max

Sensibilité du récepteur -92dBm

Type  de transmission FHSS 42 Canaux

Type de modulation SFK

Taux de données 2Mbps

Distance de transmission 300m (sans obstacle)
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Caméra

Type de capteur d’image 1/6.5” Couleur CMOS

Nombre de pixels H: 640, V: 480

Résolution d’image 25fps

Balance des blancs Auto

Lentilles 4.9mm, F2.8,

Angle de vue (diagonale) 42 °

IR On/Off 15-25 Lux 

IR LED / Vision nocturne 850nm/3m

Haut-parleur 1 Watt Max

Capteur de température Résistif

Alimentation électrique 6 Vdc +/-10%

Puissance électrique 220mA sans IR LED, 350Max avec 
IR LED

Température de fonctionne-
ment 0~50  ° C

Tolérances d’humidité 80% HR

Dimensions 122x70x70 (mm)

Régulations FCC/CE

RoHS Oui
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Récepteur LCD

Ecran TFT 2.4” couleur

Résolution (pixel) 320 x 240 (RGB)

Angle de vue H: 120 °, V: 100 °

Haut-parleur 1 Watt

Alimentation électrique 6Vdc +/-10%

Recharge de pile 380mA

Puissance électrique 650mA avec recharge   (800mA 
Max)

Temperature de fonctionne-
ment 0~50  °C

Tolérances d’humidité 85% HR

Dimension 104x96x31 (mm)

Régulations FCC/CE

RoHS Oui
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Önemli Notlar
Dijital Bebek İzleme Cihazını kullanmadan önce bu kullanma kılavuzunu dik-
katlice okuyunuz ve gelecekte tekrar başvurabilmek için saklayınız.
Uygun olmayan kullanımlar ürüne zarar verebilir ya da yaralanmalara sebep 
olabilir.

Uyarı:
DİKKAT! 
Bu cihaz anne gözetimi yerine geçemez.

•	 Lütfen	adaptörü	ve	kabloları	çocuklardan	uzak	tutunuz.

•	 Lütfen	adaptörü	ve	kabloları	aşınma	ve	hatalı	kullanım	sonucu	oluşan	zarar-

lardan	koruyunuz.

•	 Lütfen	çocukların	kablolarla	oynayarak	zarar	vermesine	izin	vermeyin.

•	 Lütfen	tavsiye	edilen	adaptörü	kullanınız,	standard	dışı	bir	adaptör	kullanımı	

cihazın	mekanik	zarar	görmesine	neden	olabilir.

•	 Lütfen	adaptörün	voltaj	gereksinimini	bulunulan	ülke	ve	bölgenin	elektrik	

altyapısının	karşıladığına	emin	olun.	

•	 Monitörün	üzerini	örtmeyiniz	ya	da	kumaş	ile	sarmayınız.

•	 Monitörü	ıslatmayınız,	suya	ya	da	başka	bir	sıvıya	batırmayınız.	Garanti	

kapsamından	çıkmasına	neden	olacaktır.	

•	 Monitörü	dışarıda	kullanmayınız.	Sıcağa	maruz	bırakmayınız.

•	 Cihazı	demonte	etmeyiniz.	İç	parçalara	zarar	vermenize	neden	olabilir	ve	cihazın	

garanti	kapsamından	çıkmasına	neden	olur.

•	 Cihaz	bozulduğunda	tamir	için	Weewell	Yetkili	Servisi’ne	gönderiniz,	yetkili	

servis	dışında	cihazın	demonte	edilmesi,	üzerinde	işlem	uygulanması	garanti	

kapsamından	çıkmasına	neden	olacaktır.

•	 Cihazı	kesinlikle	düşürmeyiniz,	darbelerden	koruyunuz.	Bu	tarz	kullanıcı	

hatalarından	kaynaklanan	arızalar	garanti	kapsamı	dışındadır.

•	 Weewell	önceden	haber	vermeksizin	cihazin	teknik	özellikleri	üzerinde	değişiklik	

yapma	hakkını	saklı	tutar.
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Monitör ile ilgili genel bilgiler
 
 

Kamera ile ilgili genel bilgiler
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Kurulum Talimatları
Monitör Sistemi

1.	 	Askı	klipsini	kaldırın,	batarya		kapağını	

çıkarın(Şekil	‘de		gösterildiği	gibi)	ve	bataryayı	

yerleştirin.	Bataryanın	düzgün		yerleştiğinden	

ve	bağlantı		noktalarına	temas	ettiğinden		emin	

olun.	Batarya	kapağını	kapatın.

2.	 Adaptörün	çıkış	ucunu	monitörün		adaptör	

çıkışına	takın,	fiş	kısmını	ise	güç	kaynağına	

takınız.	(Şekil	2’de	görüldüğü	gibi).

3.	 Sistem	otomatik	olarak	şarj	etme	moduna	

girecektir	[Yeşil	gösterge	otomatik	olarak	

yanacaktır].	Cihazı	ilk	kez	kullanıyorsanız,	en	az	4	

saat	olmak	üzere	bataryayı	doldurana	kadar	şarj	

etmek	önemlidir.	Monitör	sistemi	açıkken	de	şarj	edilebilir.	Şarj	sırasında	yeşil	

gösterge	yanmaya	devam	eder	ve	şarj	işlemi	tamamlandığında	söner.

4.	 Monitörü	çalıştırmak	için	ON/OFF	butonuna	basınız.	

Yerleştirme Şekilleri
Askı klipsini yukarı kaldırın (Şekil 3’de görüldüğü gibi) 
ve sabitlemek için kilidi döndürün.
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Kurulum Talimatları 
Kamera Sistemi

1. Adaptör çıkışını  kameraya takın, 
(Şekil 4’de görüldüğü gibi) ve fiş 
kısmını prize takınız.

2.	 ON/OFF	butonuna	basarak	kamerayı	

başlatınız.	

Yerleştirme Şekilleri
Ayakta: Kamera dik konumda düz zemine yerleştirilerek kullanılırsa 4 farklı 
açıda pozisyonlandırılabilir(örn, Öne, arkaya, sağa ve sola).

Duvara Monte: 8-9 mm kalacak şekilde bir vidayı duvara sabitleyin. Vida yuva-
sının geniş kısmını vida başına geçirerek cihazı hafifçe aşığıya çekiniz, yuvanın 
vida üzerine oturmasını sağlayınız. Kamera başlığını çevirerek istediğiniz gö-
rüş açısına ayarlayın.

Sabitleme bantı ile: Sabitleme bantını kamera tabanında vida yuvasının üs-
tünde bulunan oyuklardan geçiriniz. Yerleştirilmek istenen yüzeye bant yardı-
mıyla cihazı sabitleyiniz.
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Kurulum Talimatları

Kameranın hangi yerleştirme şekli kullanılarak konumlandırıldığı önemli de-
ğildir. Her 3 yerleştirme şekli için de gözlenmek istenen yerden 1 metre uzağa 
yerleştirilmelidir.

Not:	 Lütfen	camcorder	 sistemini,	 kabloları	 ve	adaptörü	çocuklardan	uzak	 tutu-
nuz.

Kurulum Talimatları
Güç Düğmesi

1. Monitör sistemini başlatmak için ON/OFF	düğmesine	basın. Güç 
göstergesi (yeşil) yanmaya başlayacaktır.

2. Kamera sistemini başlatın, güç düğmesine basın[ ]. Güç 
göstergesi (yeşil) yanmaya başlayacaktır.

3. Monitör sistemi açıldıktan sonra, Weewell logosu ekranda 
görünecektir. Sistem otomatik olarak izleme statüsüne 
geçecektir. Durum çubuğu şekil6 da görüldüğü gibi ekranda 
belirecektir.

Not: Beslenme alarmı Resim6 da görüldüğü gibi başlangıçta kapalı olacak 
şekilde ayarlanmıştır. Görüntülenecek kamera 1 olarak ayarlanmıştır. Eğer 
görüntüde Kanal 1 görünmezse, Kanal 1’e getirmek için üstte bulunan  [  ] 
tuşuna basarak kanalı ayarlayınız. [ ] butonuna basarak kameralar arasında 
geçiş yapabilir ya da otomatik değişimi seçerek 10 saniyede bir kameranın 
değişmesini sağlayabilirsiniz.
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4.	 Monitör	sistemini	kapatmak	için	ON/OFF	butonuna	basınız.	Camera	sistemini	

kapatmak	için	ON/OFF	butonuna	2	saniye	basılı	tutunuz.	

5.	 Monitör	sistemi	kameradan	en	az	1	metre	uzağa	yerleştirilmelidir.	Monitörün	

ve	kameranın	birbirine	çok	yakın	oldukları	durumlarda;	rahatsız	edici	bir	ses	

oluşabilir.	(Bu	cihaz	monitörün	ve	kameranın	farklı	odalarda	olacağı	durumlar	

için	tasarlanmıştır).

Ses Ayarı
Ses ayarını yapmak için monitörün sol yan tarafında bulunan [ ] butonlarını 
kullanarak sesi ayarlayabilirsiniz. Sesi arttırmak için [ ] butonuna basınız. Sesi 
alçaltmak için [ ] butonuna basınız. İşlemi gerçekleştirirken ekrandan ses se-
viyesini görebilirsiniz. 

İnterkom
Monitörden kameraya sesinizi iletmek için monitörün üstünde bulunan [ ] 
tuşuna basınız ve basılı tutarak mikrafona konuşunuz. Kameradan gelen ses 
monitörden gelen konuşma esnasında kesilir. Kameradan gelen sesi duyabil-
mek için konuşma bitiminde tuşu bırakınız. Kameradan duyulan sesi ayarla-
mak için kamera üzerinde sol yan tarafta bulunan [ ] [ ] butonları kullanarak 
ses seviyesini ayarlayabilirsiniz.

Beslenme Alarmı
Monitör üst kısmında bulunan [ ] butonuna basınız. Alarmın çalmasını iste-
diğiniz zamanı seçiniz. 30 dakika ile 4 saat arasında bir zaman dilimi belirleye-
bilirsiniz, zamanı 30 dakikalık dilimlerle arttırabilirsiniz. Alarmı iptal etmek için 
OFF seçeneği seçilmelidir. Belirlenen süre dolduğunda otomatik olarak alarm 
çalacaktır (Alarm sesi monitörden gelmektedir). Alarmı durdurmak için menü-
deki herhangi bir tuşa basınız. Eğer alarm durdurulmazsa monitör 3 dakikalık 
aralarla 3 defa çalacaktır.

Zoom 
Görüntüyü yaklaştırmak için monitörün üstünde bulunan [ ] butonuna ba-
sınız. Durum göstergesi üzerinde [ ] işareti görünecektir. Normal haline geri 
dönmek için [ ] tuşuna basınız.
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Gece Işığı/Gece Görüşü
Kamera üzerinde bulunan [ ] butonuna 3 saniye basarak gece ışığı fonksiyo-
nunu açabilir ya da kapatabilirsiniz. Gece görüşü sensörü otomatik olarak çev-
reyi algılar ve otomatik olarak görüntülemeye başlar. Kamera tamamen karan-
lık bir ortamda bulunsa da kamera gece ışığı sayesinde görüntüleme yapabilir.

İşletim Menüsü
İşletim menü arayüzüne girmek için [ ] butonuna basınız. 

Lullaby 4

Lullaby 5

Lullaby 3

Lullaby 2

Lullabies

Menü İkonları

Menü / OK

Yön Tuşları

Alarm Tonu [ ]
Alarm tonunu değiştirmek için [ ] tuşuna basınız:

•	 Düşük	batarya	alarmı:	ON	ya	da	OFF’u	seçin.

•	 Ağ	bağlantısı	yok	alarmı:	ON	ya	da	OFF’u	seçin.

Ekran seçenekleri [ ]
•	 Parlaklık	Ayarı:	1’den	5’e	kadar	parlaklık	seviyesini	ayarlamak	için	[ ]	butonuna	

basınız.	

•	 LCD	Uyku	Modu:	Uyku	moduna	geçiş	zamanını	belirlemek	için	[ ]	butonuna	

basınız.

Bu cihaz VOX özelliği ile donatılmıştır. Bekleme moduna geçtiğinde enerji ta-
sarrufu yapmak için sistem otomatik olarak ekranı kapatır. Ayrıca VOX özelliği 
kameradan gelen dış sesleri otomatik olarak ayırır. Camera herhangi bir ses 
algıladığında monitör otomatik olarak açılarak görüntü vermeye başlar. VOX 
fonksiyonu OFF seçeneği seçilerek kapatılabilir.
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Çalıştırma Talimatları
Ninniler [ ]
Birden çok kamera kullanıyorsanız ilk önce monitör üzerindeki [ ] butonu-
na basarak melodinin çalmasını istediğiniz kamerayı seçiniz. 8 değişik ninni-
den birini seçmek için [ ] tuşuna basınız. Navigasyon butonlarını kullanarak 
menü içinde ninni fonksiyonunu seçiniz. Aşağı ve yukarı ok butonlarını kulla-
narak istenilen melodiyi seçiniz. Seçimi onaylamak için [ ] butonuna basınız. 
“Play Once”(Bir kere), “Repeated”(Tekrarlı), “Stop”(Dur) seçeneklerinden ninni-
nin çalma şeklini seçiniz. Seçimi onaylamak için yine [ ] butonuna basınız. 
Melodi çalmaya başladıktan sonra monitör üzerinden ses seviyesini ayarlaya-
bilirsiniz. İstenirse diğer kameralara da ninni ataması yapılabilir. Bunun için iş-
lemin baştan itibaren tekrar edilmesi gerekmektedir.

Ses Hassasiyeti [ ]
Ses sensörü kameranın bulunduğu ortamdaki dış sesleri ayırdedebilir. Ses has-
sasiyetini belirlemek için [ ] butonuna basarak ses ayırdetme düzeyini belir-
leyiniz (low(düşük), medium(orta) and high(yüksek) ya da off(kapalı)).

Sıcaklık [ ]
Fahrenheit / Celsius arasında değişiklik yapmak için Scale’e basın. Termometre 
parametrelerini ayarlamak için min/max’a basın. Termometre maksimum ya 
da minimum sıcaklığa ulaştığında otomatik olarak alarm çalmaya başlayacak-
tır. Sıcaklık kontrolünü kapatmak için sadece alarmı OFF konumuna getiriniz.

Dil [ ]
Dil menüsüne giriniz ve monitörün istenen dil seçeneğine ayarlanabilmesi için 
[ ] tuşuna basınız.

Çıkış [ ]
Ana menüden çıkmak için [ ] butonuna basınız. Yes(Evet) ya da No(Hayır) seç-
mek için [ ] butonuna basınız. İzleme ekranına direk olarak dönmek için [ ] 
butonuna basınız.

Eşleştirme/Yeni kamera ekleme
Not:	Monitor	ve	kamera	fabrika	ayarı	olarak	eşleştirilmiş	olarak	pkaetten	çıkmak-
tadır.	 Normal	 şartlarda	 tekrar	 eşleştirme	 yapılması	 önerilmemektedir.	 Sistem	 4	
kameraya	kadar	eşleştirme	yapmayı	desteklemektedir.	Yeni	bir	kamera	eklemek	
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için	aşağıdaki	talimatların	sırasıyla	uygukanması	gerekmektedir:

1.	 Monitörü	ve	kamerayı	açınız.

2.	 [ ]	butonuna	basınız	ve	basılı	tutunuz,	aynı	zamanda		ON/OFF	butonuna	

basınız.	Eşleştirme	listesi	aşağıdaki	gibi	görünecektir:
Press Up/Down button to select channel
Press Left/Right button to set
Press Ok button to entry

Status
CH1 Pair Del Paired
CH2 Pair Del Null
CH2 Pair Del Null
CH2 Pair Del Null

Exit

3.	 Kameranın	sağ	yan	tarafında	bulunan	[ ]	ve	[	 	]	butonlarına	aynı	anda	basınız	

ve	gösterge	aydınlandığında	bırakınız.	

4.	 Ok	tuşlarını	kullanarak	Ch2’yi	seçin	ve	eşleştirmek	için	[ ]	butonuna	basınız.	

Aşağıdaki	ekran	görünecektir.	

Pairing succeed Ch2 is selected
Press OK button to back Menu

[ ] butonuna tekrar basın, “Ch2 Paired” ekranda görünecektir. Bunun anlamı 
‘Kanal2’ye kamera başarılı bir şekilde atanmıştır’ şeklindedir.  

Press Up/Down button to select channel
Press Left/Right button to set
Press Ok button to entry

Status
CH1 Pair Del Paired
CH2 Pair Del Paired
CH2 Pair Del Null
CH2 Pair Del Null

Exit

İzleme ekranına dönmek için EXIT ve [ ] butonuna basınız.
5.	 3.	ve	4.	kameraları	eşleştirmek	için	1-4	arası	işlemleri	tekrarlayın.

Problem Çözme
Eğer hiç sinyal alamıyorsanız:

•	 Kamera	ve	monitörün	açık	olduğundan	emin	olunuz.

•	 Adaptörün	prize	tam	takılı	olduğundan	emin	olunuz.

•	 Kamera	ve	kanalın	eşleştirilmesinin	doğru	yapıldığından	emin	olunuz.

•	 Eğer	ekran	açık	ancak	üzerinde	görünen	bir	şey	yoksa:

•	 Kameranın	açık	olduğundan	emin	olunuz.	Yeşil	güş	LED’i	sistemin	açık	olduğunu	

göstermektedir.	

•	 Kamera	ve	Monitör	arasındaki	mesafenin	uygun	aralıkta	olduğundan	emin	
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olunuz.	Daha	kısa	bir	mesafede	çalıştırmayı	deneyiniz.

•	 Bataryayı	çıkarınız,	adaptörü	fişten	çekiniz.	10	dakika	bekleyiniz.	Adaptörü	ve	

bataryayı	takarak	tekrar	deneyiniz.

•	 Eğer	tüm	yukarıdaki	adımlar	işe	yaramıyorsa,	tekrar	eşleştirme	yapınız.	

Eşleştirme/Yeni	Kamera	Ekleme	başlığı	altındaki	adımları	uygulamaya	dikkat	

ediniz.

•	 Eğer	fabrika	ayarlarına	geri	dönmek	istiyorsanız,	[ ]	butonuna	basın	ve	basılı	

olarak	tutun,	aynı	zamanda	on/off	butonuna	ve	[ ]	butonuna	basınız.	Tüm	

ayarlamalar	başlangıç	ayarlarına	dönecektir.

Sistem Özellikleri
Çalışma Frekans Aralığı 2400MHz—2483.5MHz

İletim Gücü/ERT 9.41dBm Max

Çekim Hassasiyeti -92dBm

Yayılım Spektrumu FHSS 42 Kanal

Modül Çeşidi SFK

Data Oranı 2Mbps

İletim Aralığı 300m (Açık alan)

Kamera
Görüntü Sensör Tipi 1/6.5” Color CMOS Image Sensor

Etkili Piksel H: 640, V: 480

Görüntü Çözünürlüğü 25fps

Beyaz Dengesi Auto

Lens 4.9mm, F2.8,

Görüş Açısı(Köşegen) 42 derece

IR Açık/Kapalı 15-25 Lux

IR LED Tipi/Gece Görüşü 850nm/3m

Ses Çıkışı 1 Watt Max

Sıcaklık Sensörü Dirençli Sensör

Güç Gereksinimleri 6 Vdc +/-10%

Güç Tüketimi 220mA IR LED olmadan, 350Max IR LED ile

Çalışma Sıcaklık Aralığı 0~50  derece C

Teknik Özellikler
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Çalışma Sıcaklık Aralığı 0~50  derece C

Çalışma Nem Aralığı 85% HR

Boyutlar 104x96x31 (mm)

Yönetmeliğe Uygunluk FCC/CE

RoHSUygunluk Yes

Gövde Malzemesi ABS

Diğer Özellikler Ses Kontrol /Otomatik Tarama/Uyku/Tekrar 
Oynat/Yerleşik Mikrofon  

Üretici: Weewell Int’l Co. Ltd.
Adres: 8F., No.45, Ally. 6, Lane. 182, 
Sec. 4, Chenggong Rd., Neihu Dist., 
Taipei City 114, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Tel: +886-2-77092810
Fax: +886-2-86013609

LCD Monitör
Ekran Boyutu Renkli TFT 2.4” dijital

Çözünürlük (Piksel) 320 x 240 (RGB)

Görş Açısı H: 120 derece, V: 100 Derece

Destek Kamera Sayısı 4 kamera bağlayabilme

Ses Çıkışı 1 Watt

Güç Gereksinimi 6Vdc +/-10%

Batarya Şarj Akımı 380mA

Güç Tüketimi 650mA şarj ile  (800mA Max)

Çalışma Nem Aralığı 80% HR

Çevre N/A (Ev içi kullanım için)

Boyutlar 122x70x70 (mm)

Yönetmeliğe Uygunluk FCC/CE

RoHS Uygunluk Yes

Kamera Gövde Malzemesi ABS

Kamera Dseteği Malzemesi ABS

Diğer Özellikler Yerleşik Mikrofon, Gece Görüşü,Hassasiyet 
Kontrol Sensitivity Control knob, Volume 
Control knob



 

 

Weewell Int'l Co., Ltd. 
 

ADDRESS: 8F., No.45, Ally. 6, Lane. 182, Sec. 4, Chenggong Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114, 
Taiwan (R.O.C.) 

Declaration of Conformity 
Directive 99/5/EC (R&TTED) 

 

Date: 31 May 2012 

To: ULUSAL ELEKRONIK TEKNOLOJILERI SAN. VE TIC. A.S.  
Address: ISTANBUL DUNYA TICARET MERKEZI, A2 BLOK KAT 6 NO. 231, 34149 

YESILKOY, ISTANBUL, TURKEY 
 
We declare on our sole responsibility, that the following product: 
 
Kind of equipment: Digital Video Baby Monitor 
Type-designation: Weewell-WMV820 
 
is in compliance with the essential requirements of §3 of the R&TTED. 
 
- Applied Standard(s) or other means of providing conformity: 
 

 ETSI EN 300 328 V1.7.1 (2006-10) 
 ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.8.1 (2008-04) 
 ETSI EN 301 489-17 V2.1.1 (2009-05) 
 EN 60065: 2002 + A1:2006 + A11: 2008 
 EN 62311: 2008 

 
 

We also hereby to confirm that the product, Weewell-WMV820, “Video Baby Monitor” is 
fully complied with RoHS requirements. 

  

Mr. Murphy Chen 
 Weewell Int'l Co., Ltd. 

 



 

 

Weewell Int'l Co., Ltd. 
 

ADRES:  8F., No.45, Ally. 6, Lane. 182, Sec. 4, Chenggong Rd., Neihu Dist.,  
Taipei City 114, Taiwan (R.O.C.) 

Uyumluluk Belgesi 
Yönerge 99/5/EC (R&TTED) 

 

Tarih: 31 Mayıs 2012 

Alıcı: ULUSAL ELEKRONIK TEKNOLOJILERI SAN. VE TIC. A.S.  
Adres: ISTANBUL DUNYA TICARET MERKEZI, A2 BLOK KAT 6 NO. 231, 34149 

YESILKOY, ISTANBUL, TURKEY 
 
Aşağıda tip ve model numarası bulunan ürünün R&TTED Talimatı Paragraf 3  
maddesindeki şartlara haiz olduğunu beyan ve taahhüt ederiz:  
 
Ürünün tipi: Bebek İzleme Cihazı 
Marka/Model No: Weewell-WMV820 

 
 
- Standartlar veya diğer uyumluluk yönergeleri: 
 

 ETSI EN 300 328 V1.7.1 (2006-10) 
 ETSI EN 301 489-1 V1.8.1 (2008-04) 
 ETSI EN 301 489-17 V2.1.1 (2009-05) 
 EN 60065: 2002 + A1:2006 + A11: 2008 
 EN 62311: 2008 

 
Ayrıca beyan ve taahhüt ederiz ki, Weewell-WMV820 Bebek İzleme Cihazı RoHS 
şartlarına tümüyle uymaktadır. 

  

Mr. Murphy Chen 
 Weewell Int'l Co., Ltd. 
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